
9:30 am
  2 Vizsla Smooth  1-1-0-0
  3 Weimaraner  0-1-1-1
  9 Retriever Labrador 4-4-0-1
  3 Retriever Flat Coated 1-1-1-0
  5 Retriever Nova Scotia DT 1-2-2-0
  2 Spaniel Brittany  0-2-0-0
  1 Spaniel Welsh Springer 1-0-0-0
  1 Spaniel English Springer [Exh 0-1]
10:30 am
15 Retriever Golden  6-6-2-1
  6 Setter Gordon  1-3-2-0           
  3 Spaniel Irish Water 1-0-1-1
  2 Spaniel American Cocker 0-2-0-0
  5 Spaniel English Cocker 1-2-0-1
              [Exh 0-1]

9:30 am
  7 Boxer   3-4-0-0
  6 Bullmastiff  2-3-1-0
  6 Doberman Pinscher 0-5-1-0      
  1 Great Dane  0-1-0-0          
  2 Mastiff   1-1-0-0
  3 Akita   2-1-0-0
10:30 am
11 Rottweiler  5-6-0-0
  1 Schnauzer Giant  1-0-0-0
  1 Schnauzer Standard       [Exh 0-1]
  2 Siberian Husky  0-0-0-2
  2 Alaskan Malamute 1-1-0-0
  5 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-4-0-0
  5 Newfoundland  3-1-1-0
  5 Portuguese Water Dog 2-1-0-2

1:20 pm
  2 Bulldog  0-1-1-0
  1 Chow Chow  1-0-0-0
  1 Keeshond  0-0-1-0
  5 Boston Terrier   1-2-0-1
              [Exh 0-1]
  2 Poodle Miniature  0-1-1-0
  5 French Bulldog  2-0-1-2
  1 Shih Tzu  0-1-0-0
  1 Tibetan Spaniel  0-0-1-0
2:00 pm
  2 Dalmatian  0-1-1-0
10 Poodle Standard  3-6-1-0

11:40 am
  5 Australian Terrier 1-3-0-1
  2 Border Terrier  2-0-0-0
  1 Bull Terrier  0-1-0-0

10:20 am
  1 Bearded Collie  0-0-1-0
  1 Border Collie  0-1-0-0
  3 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-1-0-1
  1 Collie Rough  1-0-0-0
  3 Old English Sheepdog 2-0-1-0
14 Shetland Sheepdog 4-6-3-1

11:15 am
  7 Pug   1-3-3-0
  1 Toy Fox Terrier  0-0-1-0
  4 Miniature Pinscher 2-1-1-0
  2 Griffon Brussels  2-0-0-0
  2 Chihuahua Long Coat 0-1-1-0
  3 Chihuahua Short Coat 0-2-1-0
1:00 pm 
  2 Poodle Toy  0-1-0-1
  3 Yorkshire Terrier  0-2-1-0 
  1 Cavalier King Charles 0-0-1-0
  5 Chinese Crested  1-1-2-1
  7 Havanese  1-5-0-1
  1 Maltese  1-0-0-0
  6 Papillon  3-2-1-0
2:00 pm
15 Pomeranian  6-7-2-0

RING 1 J GANOZA [99]
SPORTING [57]

RING 3  N POPOVICH [82]
HERDING [23]

RING 2 P CUMMINS  [57]
WORKING [57]

RING 2 P ODENKIRCHEN [49]
HOUND [19]

RING 3  E ROSS [20]
HERDING [20]

RING 4  L KLASSEN [33]
RALLY OBEDIENCE TRIAL 2

9:30 AM
10 min Walk thru 
14 Rally Excellent B:64,65,66,55,67,68,57,
  59,60,61,69,71,62,70
  1 Rally Excellent A: 63
10 min Walk thru
  7 Rally Advanced B: 55,56,57,59,60,61,62
  5 Rally Advanced A: 50,51,52,53,54
10 min Walk thru
  7 Rally Novice A: 40,41,43,44,45,46,47 
  2 Rally Novice B: 48,49

RING 4  JANICE LEACH [36]
RALLY OBEDIENCE TRIAL 1

12:30 PM 
10 min Walk thru
14 Rally Excellent: 64,65,66,55,67,68,58,
    59,60,61,69,71,62,70
  1 Rally Excellent A: 63
10 min Walk thru
  7 Rally Advanced B:55,56,58,59,60,61,62
  5 Rally Advanced A: 50,51,52,53,54
10 min Walk thru
  4 Rally Novice A: 42,45,46,47
  2 Rally Novice B: 48,49

11:45 am
  1 Basenji  0-0-1-0
  4 Beagle   0-4-0-0
  1 Dachshund Mini Long 0-0-1-0
  1 Dachshund Std Long 1-0-0-0
  1 Drever   0-1-0-0
1:00 pm
  1 Afghan Hound  0-1-0-0
  1 Greyhound  0-1-0-0
  3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-2-1-0
  1 Basset Hound  0-0-1-0
  5 Whippet  1-3-0-1

NON SPORTING [30]

TERRIER [8] TOY [59]

9:30 am
  7 Australian Cattle Dog 2-5-0-0
  1 Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-0
  4 Belgian Shepherd 0-3-1-0
  6 German Shepherd 1-4-1-0
  2 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 1-0-1-0

1200 Noon
PEEWEES 

JUNIOR NOVICE
INTERMEDIATE NOVICE

SENIOR NOVICE
JUNIOR OPEN

INTERMEDIATE OPEN
SENIOR OPEN 
BEST OVERALL

 GROUP JUDGING
2:30 pm Subject to Change
SPORTING GANOZA
HERDING            POPOVICH
HOUNDS  ODENKIRCHEN 
WORKING CUMMINS
TERRIERS GANOZA
TOYS  POPOVICH
NON SPORTING  ODENKIRCHEN
BEST IN SHOW  GANOZA

RING 1  M McDonald
JUNIOR HANDLING

1:00 pm  
  6 Cairn Terrier  2-1-2-1
  2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-2-0-0
  6 West Highland White Ter 2-3-0-1
  6 Schnauzer Miniature 1-3-2-0
  4 Scottish Terrier  2-0-1-1
2:00 pm
  4 Airedale Terrier Sup Entry 0-3-1-0
  1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
  3 Soft Coated Wheaten 2-1-0-0
  1 Irish Terrier  1-0-0-0
  1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0

RING 1 J GANOZA 
TERRIER [34]
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Show location: Saanichton Fairgrounds,1528 Stelly’s Cross Road, Saanichton, BC 
Plan your trip: Interactive Google Map at:

 http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca/vic_test_80.html

On Vancouver Island: DIRECTIONS TO SHOW GROUNDS
From Swartz Bay Ferries head south on Hwy 17 (Pat Bay Hwy), right on Mt. Newton Cross Rd. 

(White Spot on right). Left on Wallace Drive at 2nd stop sign. Right onto Stelly’s Cross Rd. 

From UP-ISLAND south on the Trans Canada, Left onto MacKenzie. North on Hwy 17 (Pat Bay 
Hwy) towards the ferries. Left on Island View Road, Right onto East Saanich Road, 

Left onto Stelly’s Cross Road.

OFFICIAL VETERINARIAN 
Dr. Nick Shaw Central Saanich 

Animal Hospital
1782 Stelly’s X Rd Saanichton BC 

Phone 250-652-4312

Exit Fairgrounds, Turn Left. Go to 
first stop and it is on your left in a 

corner strip mall. 

Schedule Notes:
Conformation: Rate of judging for conformation is based upon 25 dogs/hr.
Group Order is subject to change. Judging of Best of Breed dogs in Group will not overlap, 
however they may for Puppy, Brace and BBE in Group. Exhibitors are expected to be at 
ringside prior to the start of their breeds judging. Absentees may affect the rate of judging.  
Obedience: Pre-Novice 9 dogs/hr, Novice 8 dogs/hr, Open 7 dogs/hr and Utility 6 dogs/hr. 
Judges will post at ringside when they expect a lunch break to occur. 

A reminder that posted times indicate that judging of the class 
will not begin before the posted time.

Junior Handling Entries
will be taken at the Show Secretaries table 
and will close, for that day, at 11:00 am.
Only Complete entries accepted. You can 

enter early for each event, on one form per 
day, provided it is complete.

Victoria City Kennel Club Judging Schedules

http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca/vic_test_80.html
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca/vic_test_80.html


RING 1 P ODENKIRCHEN [109]
SPORTING [62]

RING 3  J GANOZA [123]
WORKING [62]

RING 1  P ODENKIRCHEN
HERDING [33]

 RING 2  C MacKay 
12:00 Noon PUPPY SWEEPSTAKES  

7        JUNIOR PUPPY FEMALES
3       SENIOR PUPPY FEMALES
5              YEARLING FEMALES

RING 2 N POPOVICH [100]
HOUND [20]

RING 3 J GANOZA
TOY [49]

 RING 1  E Parr 
12:00 Noon PUPPY SWEEPSTAKES  

6          JUNIOR PUPPY MALES
2          SENIOR PUPPY MALES
8                 YEARLING MALES

BEST OVERALL

9:00 am
  3 Vizsla Smooth  2-1-0-0
  3 Weimaraner  0-1-1-1
              [1 BBE]
  9 Retriever Labrador 4-4-0-1
              [2 BBE]
  6 Retriever Nova Scotia DT 2-2-2-0
              [2 BBE]
  3 Retriever Flat Coated 1-1-1-0
  1 Setter Irish  0-1-0-0
10:00 am
16 Retriever Golden  6-6-2-1
              [Exh 0-1]
  6 Setter Gordon  1-3-2-0
              [1 BBE]
  3 Spaniel Brittany  1-2-0-0              
11:00 am
  2 Spaniel American Cocker 0-2-0-0
   5 Spaniel English Cocker 1-2-0-1
              [Exh 0-1]
  2 Spaniel English Springer 0-0-0-1
              [Exh 0-1]
  3 Spaniel Irish Water 1-0-1-1
              [1 BBE]

11:25 am
  7 Australian Cattle Dog 2-5-0-0
              [3 BBE]
  1 Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-0
  1 Bearded Collie  0-0-1-0
  5 Belgian Shepherd 2-2-1-0
              [1 BBE]

9:00 am
  1 Basset Hound  0-0-1-0
  4 Beagle   0-4-0-0
  2 Dachshund Mini Long 0-1-1-0
  1 Dachshund Std Long 1-0-0-0
  1 Drever   0-1-0-0
  6 Whippet  1-4-0-1
  1 Greyhound  0-1-0-0
  1 Afghan Hound  0-1-0-0
  3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-2-1-0
   [1 BBE]

9:50 am
  5 Airedale Terrier Sup Entry 1-3-1-0
  1 Irish Terrier  1-0-0-0
  1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0
  3 Soft Coated Wheaten 2-1-0-0
  6 Australian Terrier 1-4-0-1
              [2 BBE]
10:30 am
  4 Border Terrier  2-1-1-0
  5 Cairn Terrier  2-1-1-1
              [1 BBE]
  2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-2-0-0
  6 Schnauzer Miniature 1-3-2-0
              [2 BBE]
  4 Scottish Terrier  2-0-1-1
              [1 BBE]
  6 West Highland White Ter 2-3-0-1
  1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
  1 Bull Terrier  0-1-0-0

11:40 am
  3 Bulldog  0-2-1-0
              [1 BBE]
  1 Chow Chow  1-0-0-0
  1 Keeshond  0-0-1-0

9:00 am
  7 Boxer   3-4-0-0
  7 Bullmastiff  2-3-2-0
  5 Doberman Pinscher 0-4-1-0      
              [1 BBE]
  1 Great Dane  0-1-0-0
  1 Karelian Bear Dog 0-0-1-0           
  3 Mastiff   1-2-0-0
  1 Schnauzer Giant  1-0-0-0
  1 Schnauzer Standard       [Exh 0-1]
10:00 am
11 Rottweiler  5-6-0-0
  2 Siberian Husky  0-0-0-2
              [1 BBE]
  2 Samoyed  1-1-0-0
  5 Portuguese Water Dog 2-1-0-2
  5 Newfoundland  3-1-1-0
11:00 am
  6 Bernese Mountain Dog 2-4-0-0
  2 Alaskan Malamute 1-1-0-0
              [1 BBE]
  3 Akita Booster  2-1-0-0

11:30  am
  5 Miniature Pinscher 2-2-1-0
              [1 BBE]
  7 Papillon  3-3-1-0
              [2 BBE]

1:00 pm
  1 Maltese  1-0-0-0
15 Pomeranian  6-7-2-0
              [2 BBE]
  2 Poodle Toy  0-1-0-1
  7 Pug   1-3-3-0
2:00  pm
  1 Toy Fox Terrier  0-0-1-0
  3 Yorkshire Terrier  0-2-1-0
  1 Affenpinscher  1-0-0-0
  1 Cavalier King Charles 0-0-1-0
  2 Chihuahua Long Coat 0-1-1-0
  1 Chihuahua Short Coat 0-0-1-0
  2 Chinese Crested  0-0-1-1
  4 Griffon Brussels  2-1-1-0
  9 Havanese  1-6-1-1
              [2 BBE]

1:00 pm
  2 Poodle Miniature  0-1-1-0
  1 Bichon Frise  0-1-0-0
  5 Boston Terrier   1-2-0-1
              [Exh 0-1]
              [1 BBE]
  6 French Bulldog  2-0-2-2
  1 Shih Tzu  0-1-0-0
  3 Tibetan Spaniel  1-1-1-0
10 Poodle Standard  3-6-1-0
  2 Dalmatian  0-1-1-0

RING 2  N POPOVICH
NON SPORTING [30]

1:00 pm
  1 Border Collie  0-1-0-0
  3 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-1-0-1
  1 Collie Rough  1-0-0-0
  6 German Shepherd 1-4-1-0
  1 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0
  3 Old English Sheepdog 2-0-1-0
  2 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 1-0-1-0
16 Shetland Sheepdog 4-6-5-1
              [4 BBE]

12:00 Noon
PEEWEES 

JUNIOR NOVICE
INTERMEDIATE NOVICE

SENIOR NOVICE
JUNIOR OPEN

INTERMEDIATE OPEN
SENIOR OPEN 
BEST OVERALL

RING 3  S Rehsler
JUNIOR HANDLING

 GROUP JUDGING
2:20 pm Subject to Change
HOUNDS      POPOVICH 
SPORTING ODENKIRCHEN
TERRIERS  POPOVICH
WORKING  GANOZA
HERDING              ODENKIRCHEN
NON SPORTING   POPOVICH
TOYS                    GANOZA 
BEST IN SHOW  ODENKIRCHEN

RING 5  J Leach [23]
OBEDIENCE TRIAL 2

RING 4 L Klassen [40]
OBEDIENCE TRIAL 1

9:00 am
13 Utility: 23,24,25,26,27,29,36,
! 37,30,38,31,39,33
12 Open B: 21,22,23,24,25,27,28,
!    29,30,31,32,33
  3 Open A: 18,19,20
  6 Novice B: 12,13,14,15,17,71
  3 Novice A: 9,10,11
  3 Pre Novice: 5,7,8

10:30 am 
  3 Pre Novice: 5,7,8
  1 Novice A: 9
  5 Novice B: 12,14,15,16,17
  2 Open A: 18,20
  6 Open B: 23,26,28,30,33,34 
  6 Utility: 23,26,36,37,30,38

HERDING [14]

TERRIERS [45]

NON SPORTING [5]

TOY [12]
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Move up forms
must be returned to the show secretary 1 

hour before the start of all judging for the day.
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SPORTING GROUP
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY

SPORTING [18]

WORKING GROUP
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY

 RING 1  E Parr 
12:05 pm VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES  

3      7 TO 10 YEARS MALE
1             7 TO 10 FEMALE
1           10+ YEARS MALE

BEST OVERALL

1:00 pm
14 Retriever Golden  5-6-2-1
  6 Retriever Nova Scotia DT 2-2-2-0
  6 Setter Gordon  1-3-2-0
  1 Setter Irish  0-1-0-0
  1 Setter English      1-0-0-0
  2 Spaniel American Cocker 0-2-0-0
  3 Spaniel Brittany  1-2-0-0
  5 Spaniel English Cocker 1-2-0-1
              [Exh 0-1]
  2 Spaniel English Springer 0-0-0-1
              [Exh 0-1]
  3 Spaniel Irish Water 1-0-1-1
  1 Spaniel Welsh Springer 1-0-0-0

8:00 am
  4 Doberman Pinscher 0-4-0-0      
  1 Great Dane  0-1-0-0
11 Rottweiler  5-6-0-0
  8 Boxer   3-4-1-0
  7 Bullmastiff  2-3-2-0
  3 Mastiff   1-2-0-0
  1 Schnauzer Giant  1-0-0-0
  1 Schnauzer Standard       [Exh 0-1]
  2 Siberian Husky  0-0-0-2
09:30 am
  2 Alaskan Malamute 1-1-0-0
  8 Bernese Mountain Dog 3-5-0-0
  1 Karelian Bear Dog 0-0-1-0           
  7 Newfoundland  3-1-2-0
              [Exh 1-0]
  5 Portuguese Water Dog 2-1-0-2
  2 Samoyed  1-1-0-0

RING 1 N POPOVICH [125]
WORKING [63]

11:15 am
  9 Retriever Labrador 4-3-0-1
              [Exh 0-1]
  3 Vizsla Smooth  2-1-0-0
  3 Weimaraner  0-1-1-1
  3 Retriever Flat Coated 1-0-1-0
               [Exh 0-1]

RING 1 N POPOVICH 
SPORTING [44]

BEST BRACE IN SHOW
BEST IN SHOW

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW

RING 2  J GANOZA [104]
HERDING [45]

RING 2  J GANOZA
HOUND [24]

1:15 pm
  6 Afghan Hound Booster 2-1-1-2
  1 Basenji  0-0-1-0
  1 Basset Hound  0-0-1-0
  4 Beagle   0-4-0-0
  2 Dachshund Mini Long 0-1-1-0
  1 Dachshund Std Long 1-0-0-0
  1 Drever   0-1-0-0
  1 Greyhound  0-1-0-0
  3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-2-1-0
  4 Whippet  0-4-0-0

HOUND GROUP
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY

NON SPORTING 
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY,  BRACE

HERDING GROUP
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY

8:00 am
  7 Australian Cattle Dog 2-5-0-0
  1 Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-0
  1 Bearded Collie  0-0-1-0
  5 Belgian Shepherd 2-2-1-0
  1 Border Collie  0-1-0-0
  3 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-1-0-1
  1 Collie Rough  1-0-0-0
  6 German Shepherd 1-4-1-0
  1 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0
  3 Old English Sheepdog 2-0-1-0
  2 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 1-0-1-0
14 Shetland Sheepdog 4-6-3-1

9:50 am
  1 Bichon Frise  0-1-0-0
  5 Boston Terrier   1-2-0-1
              [Exh 0-1]
  5 French Bulldog  2-0-1-2
  2 Schipperke  1-1-0-0
                 [1 Br]
  1 Shih Tzu  0-1-0-0
  3 Tibetan Spaniel  1-1-1-0
  2 Poodle Miniature  0-1-1-0
  5 French Bulldog  2-0-1-2
  3 Bulldog  0-2-1-0
  1 Keeshond  0-0-1-0
  2 Dalmatian  0-1-1-0
10 Poodle Standard  3-6-1-0

NON SPORTING [40]

TOYS [40]

TOY GROUP
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BRACE

TERRIER GROUP
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY

8:00 am
  3 Airedale Terrier Sup Entry 0-2-1-0
  5 Australian Terrier 1-3-0-1
  4 Border Terrier  2-1-1-0
  1 Bull Terrier  0-1-0-0
  6 Cairn Terrier  2-1-2-1
  2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-2-0-0
  1 Irish Terrier  1-0-0-0
  1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0
  3 Soft Coated Wheaten 2-1-0-0
  6 Schnauzer Miniature 1-3-2-0
  3 Scottish Terrier  2-0-0-1
  5 West Highland White Ter 2-3-0-0

RING 3 P ODENKIRCHEN [103]
TERRIER [40]

10:20 am 
  1 Affenpinscher  1-0-0-0
  1 Cavalier King Charles 0-0-1-0
  2 Chihuahua Long Coat 0-1-1-0
  1 Chihuahua Short Coat 0-0-1-0
  2 Chinese Crested  0-0-1-1
  3 Griffon Brussels  1-1-1-0
  9 Havanese  1-6-1-1
  5 Miniature Pinscher 2-2-1-0
  4 Poodle Toy  1-2-0-1
  7 Pug   1-3-3-0
  1 Toy Fox Terrier  0-0-1-0
  4 Yorkshire Terrier  0-3-1-0

1200 Noon
PEEWEES 

JUNIOR NOVICE
INTERMEDIATE NOVICE

SENIOR NOVICE
JUNIOR OPEN

INTERMEDIATE OPEN
SENIOR OPEN 
BEST OVERALL

RING 3  L Rehsler
JUNIOR HANDLING

RING 3  P ODENKIRCHEN
TOYS [23]

1:00 pm 
  8 Papillon  3-3-1-1
   [1 Br] 
15 Pomeranian  6-7-2-0

RING 4  J Leach [33]
OBEDIENCE TRIAL 3

RING 5    Klassen [23]
OBEDIENCE TRIAL 4

8:00 am 
12 Utility: 23,24,25,26,27,29,35,
! 36,37,30,38,31
11 Open B: 22,23,24,25,26,27,29,
!    30,31,32,33
  2 Open A: 18,20
  5 Novice B: 12,13,14,15,71
  1 Novice A: 11
  2 Pre Novice: 6,7

9:30 am 
  1 Pre Novice: 7
  2 Novice A: 9,11
  4 Novice B: 12,14,15,16
  9 Utility: 23,29,35,36,37,30,38,39,44
  1 Open A: 20
  6 Open B: 23,26,29,30,33,34

2011 Conf Obed Rally BBE
Br

Sweep Total

Fri 307 69 376

Sat 322 56 34 31 443

Sun 322 63 2 5 392

951 119 69 36 36 1211

For Same Day show results of  
major placings of all shows 
go to   www.canuckdogs.com

For Complete results of this show 
within 10 days go to 

www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca

http://canuckdogs.com/index.php?PageKey=defe517a-040e-102d-af72-539f21ca927b
http://canuckdogs.com/index.php?PageKey=defe517a-040e-102d-af72-539f21ca927b
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca

